

6

Accredited with "B" Grade by NAAC Dr. Bhabha Vidnyan Lokshikshan Sanstha's K. Z. S. SCIENCE COLLEGE, BRAMHANI

Tah.Kalmeshwar Distt. Nagpur Pin 441 501

Dr.Anand Tikhe (Principal) Mob- 9823745562 Principle_kzs@rediffmail.com http://www.kzscollege.edu.in/ J.D. Office College Code 08/31/0033 Ph- 07118271167 Uni College code :311 Uni.Town Code:12

Career Guidance on Opportunity in IT Sector Program

Report

Program Dated : 5/11/2022

Career Guidance programe was organized by Computer Science department of K.Z.S Science college on dated 5/11/2022 at 10.30 a.m. in the Conference hall.

Dr.V.S. Borkar Librarian gave introductory remark on programe,

Hon Guest Mr. Gunvant Chimote, Technical Lead in Microsoft Technology guided students on topic " **Career Guidance Opportunity in IT Sector**".

Dr. A.P.Ganorkar (HOD Chemistry) gave Presidential speech.

The programe was anchored by Ms. V.M.Takarkhede and Ms M.A.Wankhade gave vote of Thanks .

Organizing Committee Dr. A.K. Tikhe (Principal) Miss V.M.Takarkhede Miss .M.A.Wankhade Dr. Bhabha Vidnyan Lokshikshan Sanstha's

K.Z.S. SCIENCE COLLEGE

Bramhani – Kalmeshwar

Career Guidance

On Opportunaty in IT Sector

Organized by Computer science Department

Date : 5/11/2022 Time . 10.30 a.m

Speaker Mr. Gunvant Chimote

Designation : Technical Lead (Microsoft Technologies) Company Name : Amla Commerce

Organizing Committee

Dr. A.K.Tikhe (Principal)

Miss. V.M.Takarkhede Miss. M.A.Wankhade







Accredited with "B" Grade by NAAC Dr. Bhabha Vidnyan Lokshikshan Sanstha's

K. Z. S. SCIENCE COLLEGE , BRAMHANI

Tah.Kalmeshwar Distt. Nagpur Pin 44150 Website:-http://www.kzsscollege.edu.inE-Mail ID:-principal <u>kzs@rediffmail.comz</u>



CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Gunvant R. Chimote ,Technical Lead in Microsoft Technology delivered the guest lecture on topic "Opportunity in IT Sector" organized by Department of Computer Science on 5th November 2022 at K.Z.S. Science College Bramhani , Kalmeshwar.

Dr. Anand Tikhe

Principal

Principal KZS Science College Bramhani,Kalmeshwar, Dist-Kalmeshwar